

Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland
Main/Chestnut/Wall/Hill Water Main and Street Improvements
July 1, 2021
Cincinnati, OH
City of Loveland
Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, OH

Adleta, Inc. Cincinnati, OH

REF. ITEI	И	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	July 1, 2021	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO WATER, S		ND STREET WORK	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 202 2 202		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN CONCRETE CURB REMOVED	LUMP FT.	1 621	\$12,000.00 \$5.00	\$12,000.00 \$3.105.00	\$500.00 \$1.00	\$500.00 \$621.00	\$4,200.00 \$13.90	\$4,200.00 \$8,631.90
3 202	2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	127	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$1.00	\$127.00	\$17.95	\$2,279.65
4 202 5 202		WALK REMOVED VALVE BOX REMOVED	S.F. EACH	2610 4	\$2.00 \$250.00	\$5,220.00 \$1,000.00	\$0.10 \$5.00	\$261.00 \$20.00	\$4.00 \$256.00	\$10,440.00 \$1,024.00
6 202	2	METER PIT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,326.00	\$1,326.00
7 203 8 204		EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT. AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	20 20	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$10.00 \$60.00	\$200.00 \$1,200.00	\$75.00 \$53.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,060.00
9 204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	264	\$3.00	\$792.00	\$1.00	\$264.00	\$8.00	\$2,112.00
10 253 11 254		FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y. S.Y.	229 7600	\$150.00 \$3.00	\$34,350.00 \$22,800.00	\$60.00 \$3.00	\$13,740.00 \$22,800.00	\$125.00 \$3.21	\$28,625.00 \$24,396.00
12 301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	255	\$180.00	\$45,900.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$245.00	\$62,475.00
13 407 14 411		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	GAL. C.Y.	695 25	\$4.00 \$45.00	\$2,780.00 \$1,125.00	\$1.60 \$60.00	\$1,112.00 \$1,500.00	\$2.15 \$88.00	\$1,494.25 \$2,200.00
15 441		2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (RESURFACING)	C.Y.	425	\$200.00	\$85,000.00	\$188.00	\$79,900.00	\$176.55	\$75,033.75
16 441 17 441		2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (PERMANENT RESTORATION) 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y. C.Y.	7 50	\$300.00 \$250.00	\$2,100.00 \$12,500.00	\$320.00 \$193.00	\$2,240.00 \$9,650.00	\$450.00 \$192.60	\$3,150.00 \$9,630.00
18 452		8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	139	\$80.00	\$11,120.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00	\$92.00	\$12,788.00
19 608 20 608		5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F. S.F.	1185 1424	\$8.00 \$12.00	\$9,480.00 \$17,088.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$11,850.00 \$28,480.00	\$11.50 \$19.00	\$13,627.50 \$27.056.00
21 609		TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB REPLACED (IN KIND)	FT.	621	\$30.00	\$18,630.00	\$50.00	\$31,050.00	\$40.50	\$25,150.50
22 609 23 611		CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND) 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT. FT.	127 50	\$30.00 \$20.00	\$3,810.00 \$1,000.00	\$60.00 \$3.00	\$7,620.00 \$150.00	\$40.50 \$25.00	\$5,143.50 \$1,250.00
24 611		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
25 611 26 611		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00 \$20.00	\$400.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00
27 611		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY) 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT. FT.	10 20	\$40.00 \$75.00	\$400.00 \$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00 \$400.00	\$72.00 \$130.00	\$720.00 \$2,600.00
28 611		15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
29 611 30 611		4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY) 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	50 37	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,700.00	\$10.00 \$80.00	\$500.00 \$2,960.00	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,255.00
31 611		18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
32 611 33 611		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2 1	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
34 611		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
35 611 36 614		CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	2 1	\$500.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00 \$2,000.00	\$800.00 \$48,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$48,000.00
37 623	3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,420.00	\$8,420.00
38 624 39 630		MOBILIZATION REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	LUMP EACH	1 25	\$20,000.00 \$25.00	\$20,000.00 \$625.00	\$40,000.00 \$2.00	\$40,000.00 \$50.00	\$13,000.00 \$21.40	\$13,000.00 \$535.00
40 630)	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$26.75	\$374.50
41 630 42 630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST SIGN. FLAT SHEFT	FT. S.F.	169 55	\$20.00 \$30.00	\$3,380.00 \$1,650.00	\$11.00 \$15.00	\$1,859.00 \$825.00	\$13.90 \$30.00	\$2,349.10 \$1,650.00
43 630		SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$128.00	\$1,024.00
44 638 45 638		8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CL-53 WATER MAIN 8" GATE VALVE	FT. EACH	1542 3	\$160.00 \$1,600.00	\$246,720.00 \$4,800.00	\$190.00 \$1,200.00	\$292,980.00 \$3,600.00	\$153.50 \$1,500.00	\$236,697.00 \$4,500.00
46 638		6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$11,290.00
47 638 48 638		8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 12" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH EACH	1 2	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$14,000.00		\$11,486.00 \$24,592.00
48 638		12 X8 TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 6" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$18,447.00
50 638		12" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$62,400.00
51 638 52 638		3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 1-1/2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	950 36	\$45.00 \$100.00	\$42,750.00 \$3,600.00	\$20.00 \$30.00	\$19,000.00 \$1,080.00	\$93.11 \$291.50	\$88,454.50 \$10,494.00
53 638		METER PIT, INCLUDING 5/8" METER, SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	39	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,146.00	\$44,694.00
54 638 55 638		METER PIT, INCLUDING 1-1/2" METER, SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH EACH	2	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$50.00	\$6,000.00 \$100.00	\$3,595.00 \$500.00	\$7,190.00 \$1,000.00
56 638		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,312.00	\$37,872.00
57 638 58 642		CUT, PLUG AND ABANDON, AS PER PLAN PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS	EACH FT.	5 3	\$2,000.00 \$10.00	\$10,000.00 \$30.00	\$300.00 \$5.00	\$1,500.00 \$15.00	\$6,100.00 \$2.14	\$30,500.00 \$6.42
59 642		STOP LINE	FT.	217	\$8.00	\$1,736.00	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$6.10	\$1,323.70
60 642		12" CROSSWALK LINE 24" CROSSWALK LINE	FT. FT.	547 546	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$3,282.00 \$3,822.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$1,094.00 \$1,092.00	\$6.15 \$9.10	\$3,364.05 \$4,968.60
62 642		CENTERLINE, 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	FT.	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$10.70	\$963.00
63 659 64 SPF		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN RECONSTRUCT EXISTING CATCH BASIN, COMPLETE	S.Y. EACH	600 13	\$4.00 \$1,300.00	\$2,400.00 \$16,900.00	\$3.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,800.00 \$13,000.00	\$1.11 \$3,500.00	\$666.00 \$45,500.00
					, ,	, ,,	,,	, ,,,,,,,,,	, , ,	
65 611		4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.07	\$171.20
		CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$14.61	\$832.77
		CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	27 3	\$28.00 \$40.00	\$756.00 \$120.00	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$540.00 \$75.00	\$19.47 \$23.97	\$525.69 \$71.91
		CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	FT.	61	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$56.00	\$3,416.00	\$54.57	\$3,328.77
		CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3" CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	FT. FT.	209 176	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$10,450.00 \$9,680.00	\$57.00 \$58.00	\$11,913.00 \$10,208.00	\$55.11 \$55.64	\$11,517.99 \$9,792.64
		LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,819.00	\$3,638.00
		PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7 PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	EACH EACH	6 2	\$1,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$800.00 \$1,400.00	\$4,800.00 \$2,800.00	\$749.00 \$1.332.00	\$4,494.00 \$2,664.00
		GROUND ROD	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$278.00	\$2,502.00
76 630 77 630		SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4	\$400.00 \$600.00	\$1,600.00 \$2,400.00	\$420.00 \$330.00	\$1,680.00 \$1,320.00	\$407.00 \$305.00	\$1,628.00 \$1,220.00
78 632	5007	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, BLACK	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,038.00	\$8,304.00
79 632 80 632		PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH EACH	14 8	\$800.00 \$50.00	\$11,200.00 \$400.00	\$610.00 \$40.00	\$8,540.00 \$320.00	\$604.55 \$37.45	\$8,463.70 \$299.60
		COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$39.00	\$546.00	\$37.45	\$524.30
		PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN SIGNAL CABLE. 3-CONDUCTOR. NO. 14 AWG.	EACH FT.	14 1660	\$500.00 \$2.50	\$7,000.00 \$4,150.00	\$290.00 \$2.00	\$4,060.00 \$3,320.00	\$278.20 \$2.00	\$3,894.80 \$3,320.00
		SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	1715	\$2.50	\$4,973.50	\$2.60	\$4,459.00	\$2.00	\$4,030.25
		SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG. SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG.	FT. FT.	835 330	\$3.30 \$3.00	\$2,755.50 \$990.00	\$2.80 \$3.00	\$2,338.00 \$990.00	\$2.70 \$3.05	\$2,254.50 \$1,006.50
87 632		SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$7,051.00	\$1,006.50
88 632		PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$990.00	\$5,940.00	\$936.25	\$5,617.50
89 632 90 632		SERVICE CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG. POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	120 1	\$8.00 \$4,500.00	\$960.00 \$4,500.00	\$6.00 \$3,600.00	\$720.00 \$3,600.00	\$5.85 \$3,504.00	\$702.00 \$3,504.00
91 632	70400	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$920.20	\$2,760.60
92 632 93 632		COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPTC-12.31 DESIGN 6 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.22 DESIGN 12 AND DESIGN 2, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPTC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE, WITH MAST ARMS TC-81.22 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 2, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	1	\$27,500.00 \$29,500.00	\$27,500.00 \$29,500.00	\$29,000.00 \$35,500.00	\$29,000.00 \$35,500.00		\$28,104.00 \$34,261.00
94 632	89901	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$770.00	\$4,620.00	\$749.00	\$4,494.00
95 632 96 633		REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2	\$3,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,900.00 \$15,600.00	\$7,800.00 \$15,600.00	\$3,745.00 \$15.082.00	\$7,490.00 \$15,082.00
97 633		CABINET, 17PE 15-2, AS PER PLAN CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,364.00	\$1,364.00
98 633 99 633		PREEMPTION, AS PER PLAN PREEMPTION RECEIVING UNIT	EACH EACH	2	\$1,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$4,400.00	\$3,200.00 \$8,800.00	\$1,551.00 \$4,232.00	\$3,102.00 \$8,464.00
100 633		PREEMPTION RECEIVING UNIT PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	280	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$630.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,232.00	\$1,218.00
101 633		PREEMPTION PHASE SELECTOR, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,740.00	\$9,480.00
102 633 103 633		PREEMPTION CONFIRMATION LIGHT, LED, AS PER PLAN UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4	\$500.00 \$6,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$580.00 \$6,000.00	\$2,320.00 \$6,000.00	\$556.00 \$5,773.00	\$2,224.00 \$5,773.00
104 633	99000	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,146.00	\$3,146.00
		STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN ATC V6.24 CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	5 2	\$8,200.00 \$6,500.00	\$41,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$8,200.00 \$5,700.00	\$41,000.00 \$11,400.00	\$7,800.00 \$5,441.00	\$39,000.00 \$10,882.00
		TOTAL				\$1,170,260.00		\$1,168,028.00		\$1,365,193.64